BBBB 961,241 (  394,249 )

C03000 816 -
C04500  (  3,988,367 ) (  3,791,118 )
C04800 77,420 117,068
CCCC  (  3,910,131 ) (  3,674,050 )

EEEE 428,401  1,192,954

E00100   2,008,247 815,293

E00200   $ 2,436,648   $ 2,008,247

123

106 105 1 1 12 31

70 9

88 12

98 6 30

98 7 30

103 6 26

100%

95.51%

103 7 27

107 3 2

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

124

IFRSs

1. IFRS 3

2010-2012 IFRS 3

IAS 39 IFRS 9

106 106

2. IFRS 13

2010-2012 IFRS 13

106

3. IAS 36

IAS 36

106

4.

IFRSs

IFRSs

125

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

  IASB 1
2014-2016   2

IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9  2018 1 1

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 15  2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15  2018 1 1
IAS 7  2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40  2018 1 1
IFRIC 22  2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

1. 2014-2016

2014-2016 IFRS 12

IAS 28

IFRS 12

IFRS 12

126

2. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

106 12 31

IFRS

9

 (1)

IFRS 9

127

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

 (2)

IFRS 9

 (3)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12

IFRS 9

128

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31
1 0 7 1 1

$ - $ 1,419,479 $ 1,419,479

1,419,479   (  1,419,479 ) -
$ 1,419,479   $ -   $ 1,419,479

$ 9,297,896   ( $ 32,606 )   $ 9,265,290

- 126,430 126,430

93,824   (  93,824 ) -
$ 9,391,720 $ - $ 9,391,720

3. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

129

107 1 1

IFRS 15

106 12 31

107

IFRS 15

4. IAS 12

107

5. IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

130

( ) IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
2015-2017  2019 1 1

IFRS 9  2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16  2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17  2021 1 1
IAS 19  2019 1 1 4
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

1

2  107 1 1

3  106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

1. IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 3

IFRS

3

131

2. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

[…]

C04800 77,420 117,068
C05800 757 34,586
CCCC  (  4,389,203 )  (  4,037,879 )

DDDD   (  185,189 )  (  267,145 )

EEEE 566,642 279,318

E00100   4,637,577 4,358,259

E00200   $ 5,204,219   $ 4,637,577

209

106 105 1 1 12 31

70 9

88 12

98 6 30

98 7 30

103 6 26

100%

95.51%

103 7 27

107 3 2

210

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

1. IFRS 3

2010-2012 IFRS 3

IAS 39 IFRS 9

106 106

2. IFRS 8

2010-2012 IFRS 8

106

IFRS 8

3. IFRS 13

2010-2012 IFRS 13

106

4. IAS 36

IAS 36

211

106

5.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

  IASB 1
2014-2016   2

IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9  2018 1 1

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 15  2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15  2018 1 1
IAS 7  2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40  2018 1 1
IFRIC 22  2018 1 1

212

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

1. 2014-2016

2014-2016 IFRS 12

IAS 28

IAS 28

(1)

(2) (3)

2. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

213

106 12 31

IFRS 9

 (1)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

 (2)

IFRS 9

 (3)

IFRS 9

214

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107

1 1

1 0 6 1 2 3 1

1 0 7 1 1

  $ 3,098,846   $ 121,695   $ 3,220,541

215

1 0 6 1 2 3 1

1 0 7 1 1

  $ -   $ 1,617,058   $ 1,617,058

229,381 (  229,381 ) -

- 38,908  38,908

38,908 (  38,908 ) -

1,430,854 (  1,430,854 ) -

78,518 (  78,518 ) -
  $ 4,876,507   $ -   $ 4,876,507

  $ 9,297,896 ( $ 32,606 )   $ 9,265,290

93,824 (  93,824 ) -

- 126,430 126,430
  $ 9,391,720   $ -   $ 9,391,720

3. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

216

IFRS 15

107 1 1

IFRS 15

106 12 31

107

IFRS 15

4. IAS 12

107

5. IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

217

( ) IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
2015-2017  2019 1 1

IFRS 9  2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16  2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17   2021 1 1
IAS 19  2019 1 1 4
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

1

2  107 1 1

3  106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

1. IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 3

IFRS 3

218

2. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17